• System installation instructions and electrical diagrams for the System shall be provided to the 
Village. 

• Systems shall be secured to prevent unauthorized access and screened from any adjacent 
property. 

• Solar Energy Systems shall have appropriate structural support and shall be designed to 
withstand winds of one hundred and fifteen (115) miles per hour. 

• Footer depth for the supporting poles shall be forty two (42) inches below grade. 

Required Permit 
A permit must be obtained prior to the start of any work. Complete the following permit application 
form and submit any additional required documents.